## www.ecourtsindia.c

## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL DIARY NO. 32135/2014

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 12/03/2014 in APPEA No. 55979/2013,12/03/2014 in FO No. 51670/2014 passed by the Custom Excise & Gold Appllette Tribunal)

COMMISSIONER CENTRAL EXCISE AND SERVICE TAX NOIDA Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

P G ELECTROPLAST LTD

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for c/delay in re-filing appeal and condonation of delay in filing appeal.)

Date: 05/01/2015 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Ranjit Kumar, Sol.Genl.of India

Mr.Ashok K.Srivastava, Adv.
Mr.Vikramjeet Benarji, Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. M. P. Devanath, Adv.

Mr. Vivek Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Notice.

(G.V.Ramana)
Court Master

(Vinod Kulvi)
Asstt.Registrar