## S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. PAWAN DEV KOTWAL

Civil Appeal No(s). 517/2015

COMMISSIONER CENTRAL EXCISE AND SERVICE TAX NOIDA

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

P G ELECTROPLAST LTD

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 771-776/2016

(With (With appln.(s) for stay and appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and appln.(s) for stay and )

C.A. No. 1080/2016

(With (With appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and appln.(s) for stay and Office Report)

Date : 25/04/2016 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr Uday Bhan Singh, Adv. Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr Hemant Bajaj, Adv. Mr. M. P. Devanath, Adv. Mr P. Srinivasan, Adv. Mr. Naresh Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R  $\,$ 

Sole respondent is granted four weeks time for filing

counter affidavit. Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by

Hema Joshi

Date: 2016.04.25

List again on 8.8.2016.

17:02:51 IST

Reason:

(PAWAN DEV KOTWAL) Registrar