>ITEM NO.38 REGISTRAR COURT. 1 SECTION III

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. PAWAN DEV KOTWAL

Civil Appeal No(s). 517/2015

COMMISSIONER CENTRAL EXCISE AND SERVICE TAX NOIDA Appellant(s) VERSUS

P G ELECTROPLAST LTD

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 771-776/2016

(With (With appln.(s) for stay and appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and appln.(s) for stay) C.A. No. 1080/2016

(With (With appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and appln.(s) for stay and Office Report)

Date : 08/08/2016 This appeal was called on for hearing today. For Appellant(s)

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. M. P. Devanath, Adv.

Mr. Prateek Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Naresh Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

C.A. No. 771-776 and 1080/2016

Service is complete in both the matters.

Both the parties have not filed statement of case,

despite the expiry of the statutory period.

Registry to process these matters for being listed before the Hon'ble Court alongwith the connected matters.

C.A. No. 517/2015

Last and final opportunity is granted to the sole

Item No.38 -2-

respondent for filing counter affidavit within four weeks' time and also for depositing deficit court fee by the appellant within the same period.

Registry to process the matter for being listed before the Hon'ble Court, if counter affidavit and deficit court fee is filed/deposited within the given time and if not filed, the matter be processed immediately thereafter for being listed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for further directions.

(PAWAN DEV KOTWAL) Registrar