```
\204ITEM NO.33
                          COURT NO.13
                                                   SECTION IIIB
             SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
                     RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
Civil Appeal No(s). 517/2015
COMMISSIONER CENTRAL EXCISE AND SERVICE TAX NOIDA Appellant(s)
                              VERSUS
P G ELECTROPLAST LTD
                                               Respondent(s)
(office report for directions)
Date: 02/01/2017 This appeal was called on for hearing today.
        HON' BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD
                          [IN CHAMBERS]
```

For Appellant(s) Mr. Uday Bhan Singh, Adv. Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent(s) M r. M. P. Devanath, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Delay in filing the counter affidavit is condoned.

(SONALI SAUND) (SUKHBIR PAUL KAUR)

SR.P.A AR-CUM-PS