SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA 74048/2022 in Civil Appeal No.517/2015

COMMISSIONER CENTRAL EXCISE AND SERVICE TAX NOIDA Appellant(s)

VERSUS

P G ELECTROPLAST LTD

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 74048/2022 - EARLY HEARING APPLICATION)

Date: 11-07-2022 This appln. for early hearing was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KRISHNA MURARI

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE HIMA KOHLI

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Santosh Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Raghav Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Digvijay Dam, Adv.

Mr. Anand Sanjay M. Nuli, Adv.

Mr. Suraj Kaushik, Adv.

Akhila Wali, Adv.

Ms. Shagun Thakur, Adv.

Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Aditya Bhattacharya, Adv.

Ms. Apeksha Mehta, Adv.

Ms. Mounica Kasturi, Adv.

Mr. R. Parthasarathy, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

- 1. Having heard learned counsel appearing for the parties and on perusing the material available on record, we find no merit in the Interlocutory Application filed by the appellant seeking early hearing of the appeal.
- 2. The Interlocutory Application is, accordingly, rejected

(VISHAL ANAND)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(R.S. NARAYANAN)
COURT MASTER (NSH)