## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL Diary No(s). 34164/2023

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 25-04-2023 in EA No. 41010/2017 passed by the Customs Excise And Service Tax Apellate Tribunal, South Zonal Bench, Chennai)

COMMISSIONER OF GST AND CENTRAL EXCISE

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

M/S PONMANI INDUSTRIES

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.187288/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.187287/2023-STAY APPLICATION and IA No.187286/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING APPEAL )

Date: 22-09-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. RAVINDRA BHAT HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARAVIND KUMAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. N. Venkatraman, A.S.G.

Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR

Mr. Siddharth Sinha, Adv.

Mr. V.c. Bharathi, Adv.

Mr. A.k. Kaul, Adv.

Mr. Aman Shukla, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Delay condoned.

Issue notice, returnable after six weeks.

List along with C.A. No. 771-776 of 2016.

(NEETA SAPRA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(BEENA JOLLY)
COURT MASTER (NSH)